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PROGRAM TOPICS

Construction Defects
= Workplace Safety

= Florida’s Worker's Compensation
System

Join us for a two-day practical educational
program for the construction industry

» Florida Construction Liens and Bond

Claims
= Issues of Public Procurement 14 HOURS OF CONTINUING
= Contract Indemnity Provisions, EDUCATION CREDITS

Insurance & Insurance Coverage

Meets Florida’s continuing education requirements for general

= Delay Damages - .
Y & contractors, building contractors and similar contractors

= Negotiating Difficult Construction

Approved and licensed by the
Contracts

Florida Construction Industry Licensing Board
= Rules and Regulations Pertaining to

Florida Contractors
rdvarced Modulo o S CLICK HERE TO
. vanced Module on Significant
Changes to the Florida Building REGISTER
Code
- Wind Mitigation Methodologies Register Today' Space is Limited!

For more information, contact: classes@abccentralflorida.org | 407.628.2070
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https://abccentralflorida.com/event/common-sense-construction-law-for-florida-contractors/
https://www.smithcurrie.com/
https://www.abccentralflorida.com/
https://www.ftba.com/
https://www.fldbia.org/
https://aic-builds.org/

COMMON SENSE CONSTRUCTION LAW FOR FLORIDA CONTRACTORS
Program Faculty

Brian A. Wolf S. Elysha Luken Christopher M. Horton
Partner, Smith Currie Partner, Smith Currie Partner, Smith Currie
bawolf@smithcurrie.com seluken@smithcurrie.com cmhorton@smithcurrie.com

Eugene Polyak Joseph R. Young Peter Buchanan
Partner, Smith Currie Partner, Smith Currie VP, Bateman, Gordon & Sands
gpolyak@smithcurrie.com jryoung@smithcurrie.com pbuchanan@bgsagency.com

§/
. A
Miles D. Jolley Justin DuVernois Cameron D. Alexander
Associate, Smith Currie Risk Advisor, Bateman, Gordon & Sands Associate, Smith Currie
mdjolley@smithcurrie.com jduvernois@bgsagency.com cdalexander@smithcurrie.com

14 Hours of Continuing Education Credits covering all mandatory topics
for Florida Licensed Contractors

Includes required one-hour segments on Workplace Safety, Worker’s
Compensation, Business Practices, Florida Rules and Regulations, Wind
Mitigation Methodologies and Florida Building Code Advanced Module

Course Nos. 0613514, 0613513, 0613512
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